DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$4481.10 Rec:\$40.00

\$4,521.10 Pgs=2 2022-986234

06/13/2022 10:56 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1319-18-410-009 **R.P.T.T.:** \$4,481.10 Escrow No.: 22028453-DR When Recorded Return To:

The Towe Family 2015 Revocable Trust

22001 Riverside Ave Hilmar, CA 95324

Mail Tax Statements to: The Towe Family 2015 Revocable Trust 22001 Riverside Ave Hilmar, CA 95324

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

## James Cooley, an unmarried man

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Rodney D. Towe and Deborah D. Towe, Co-Trustees of the Towe Family 2015 Revocable Trust dated January 12, 2015

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 5, of Amended Map of Kingsbury Village, Phase 2, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on June 14th, 1962, as Document No. 20221, and amended July 10, 1963, as Document No. 22953, Offiicial Records.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1319-18-410-009

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 22028453-DR \_day of\_\_\_\_ James Cooley STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF 20<u>2</u>, by James This instrument was acknowledged before me on this Cooley. day of DENA REED

Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Douglas County

No: 03-80676-5 - Expires March 14, 2023

1. Assesso a) <u>1319-18</u> b)	NEVADA ION OF VALUE FORM or Parcel Number(s) -410-009			\
2. Type of	Property:	FOR R	ECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONI	Y
a) 🗆 Vaca	ant Land b) 🗵 Sgl. Fam. Resid	ence		- \ \
c) 🗆 Cone	do/Twnhse d) 🗆 2-4 Plex	Docum	ent/instrument No.:	
	Bldg. f) $\square$ Comm'l/Ind'l		Page	
g) 🔲 Agrid	cultural h) 🗌 Mobile Home	Date of	f Recording:	
☐ Othe	эг:	Notes:		The same of
O - T-4-1	Value (Oala Dalas of Danas artis	110.00		
	Value/Sale Price of Property: in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pr	anorty)	\$1,149,000.00 (\$0.00)	
	fer Tax Value:	operty)	\$1,149,000.00	
	Property Transfer Tax Due:		\$4,481.10	—
	IPTION CLAIMED:		7 7	
	sfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, S	Section:	/ /	
	ain Reason for Exemption:	76.		
	nterest: Percentage Being Transferred:		· /	
375.110, that supported by parties agree result in a per	the information provided is correct to documentation if called upon to substate the disallowance of any claimed exemply of 10% of the tax due plus interest all be jointly and severally liable for a	o the best of the ntiate the inform ption, or other of at 1% per month	neir information and belief, and ca nation provided herein. Furthermor determination of additional tax due n. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the I	an be e, the , may
Signature		//	Capacity: Grantee	
SELLER (GR	ANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GR	RANTEE) INFORMATION	
	REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)	
Print Name:	James Cooley	Print Name:	Rodney D. Towe and Deborah D. Towe, Co-Trustees of the Towe Fa 2015 Revocable Trust dated Janu 12, 2015	
	1412 Bozeman Drive	Address:		
City:	South Lake Tahoe	City:	Hilmar	
State:	CA Zip: 96150	State:	California Zip: 95324	
	PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING			
Print Name:	First Centennial Title Company of Ne	vada Esc. #:	22028453-DR	
Address:	896 W Nye Ln, Ste 104		00702	
City	Carson City State: N	ıv Zip:	89703	